The user begins by saying Select station.
> The system will prompt you for the sta-

tion's name.

2. Say the station's name.
> The system will tune to the selected sta-

tion.

Changing frequencies
The system understands frequency numbers
between 87.5 (eighty-seven point five) and
108.0 (one-hundred-eight point oh).

This dialog lets you change radio frequencies.

1. The user begins by saying Frequency.
> The system will prompt you for the fre-

quency number.

2. Say a number between 87.5 and 108.0 meg-
ahertz.
> The system will tune to the selected fre-